shall not assume any liabilities or obligations of Seller of any kind, whether known or unknown, 
contingent, matured or otherwise, whether currently existing or hereinafter created. 

Section 1.04 Purchase Price. The aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Assets 
shall be three hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($315,000.00), subject to upward adjustment as 
set forth herein (the "Purchase Price"). The Buyer shall pay the Purchase Price to Seller at the 
Closing (as defined herein) as follows: two hundred sixty thousand dollars ($260,000.00) in cash 
or by wire transfer at Closing.  The remainder of the Purchase Price (“Installment Payments”), 
if due, shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Beginning on the first day of the month following Closing during the calendar year 
2021, Buyer shall pay to Seller the total sum of fifty five thousand dollars ($55,000.00), 
which shall be paid in equal monthly installments on the first of each applicable month 
during the remainder of 2021. 

(b) During the calendar year 2022, Seller shall be eligible to be paid fifty five thousand 
dollars ($55,000.00) (the “2022 Installment”) in equal monthly installments on the first 
day of each month; provided that, the gross revenue for Newco in 2021 is at least one 
million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000.00). In the event Newco’s gross 
revenue during the calendar year 2021 is less than one million four hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,400,000.00), the 2022 Installment shall be reduced by twenty percent (20%) 
of revenue shortfall below $1,400,000.00, with a maximum reduction of $55,000.00. 

(c) During the calendar year 2023, Seller shall be eligible to be paid fifty five thousand 
dollars ($55,000.00) (the “2023 Installment”) in equal monthly installments on the first 
day of each month; provided that, the gross revenue for Newco in 2022 is at least one 
million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000.00). In the event Newco’s gross 
revenue during the calendar year 2022 is less than one million four hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,400,000.00), the 2023 Installment shall be reduced by twenty percent (20%) 
of revenue shortfall below $1,400,000.00, with a maximum reduction of $55,000.00. 

(d) During the calendar year 2024, Seller shall be eligible to be paid up to one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) (the “2024 Installment”) in equal monthly installments

[...]

duties and responsibilities hereunder or offer products or services competitive to those 
offered by Company.   

4.    Compensation.     

(a)     While Employee is employed by the Company during the Term, the Company 
shall pay to Employee an annual salary (herein “Salary”) of one hundred twenty five 
thousand dollars ($125,000.00), less deductions and withholdings for taxes, which 
compensation shall be paid in accordance with the Company's normal payroll policies 
and procedures. At the discretion of Company, Employee may also be entitled to earn 
performance bonuses based on revenue generated by Employee relative to the Event.